PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8032258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIANG AIR TECH LTD.	06/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZHOU BEIANG SMART TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 175 SONG BEI RD. SIP	
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D971395
Application Number:	29788978
Application Number:	29788979
Application Number:	29791615
Application Number:	29866408
Application Number:	29866552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: fmfinnmar@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: SYNCODA LLC
Address Line 1: 208 EUPHORIA CIR

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24824-6ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG MA	
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Ma/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Airtech-6Design-Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064106 FRAME: 0368

507985121

source=Airtech-6Design-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064106 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

BEIANG AIR TECH LTD. (the "ASSIGNOR") is owner of:

- U. S. Patent Number: <u>D971,395</u>, issued on <u>Nov. 29, 2022</u>, filed as Application Serial Number 29/775,084 on <u>Mar. 21, 2021</u>, titled <u>Air purifier</u>;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 29/788,978 on Aug. 22, 2021, titled Air purifier;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 29/788,979 on Aug. 22, 2021, titled Air purifier;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 29/791.615 on Jan. 23, 2022, titled Fan;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 29/866,408 on Sep. 11, 2022, titled Humidifier (fog-free humidifier);
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 29/866,552 on Sep. 17, 2022, titled Water purifier;

(the "PATENTS").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Suzhou BeiAng Smart Technology Co. Ltd. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at No. 175 Song Bei Rd. SIP, Suzhou, Jiangsu, China, 215000, the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in the PATENTS and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified PATENTS; such applications, patents, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the PATENTS; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such PATENTS in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

1

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs; assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the agents and attorneys of Syncoda LLC the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark

The assignment of said PATENTS is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of

execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said PATENTS.

Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

Signature: Date: 2023 6.28

Name: RAN, HONGYU

Title: CEO, BEIANG AIR TECH LTD.